Notes:     1.   No purposefully added lead.
               2.   Device mounted on FR-4 PC Board, 2"x2", 2 oz. Copper, single sided, Cathode pad dimensions 0.75"x1.0", Anode pad dimensions 0.25"x1.0".
DS30217 Rev. 12 - 2 1 of 3 1N5819HW
www.diodes.com                                                     Diodes Incorporated
Features
1N5819HW
1.0A SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified

leadframe)
• Marking: Date Code and Type Code, See Page 3
• Type Code: SL
• Ordering Information: See Page 3
• Weight: 0.01 grams (approximate)
SOD-123
Dim Min Max
A 3.55 3.85
B 2.55 2.85
C 1.40 1.70
D — 1.35
E
0.45 0.65
0.55 Typical
G 0.25 —
H 0.11 Typical
J — 0.10
α 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
A
B
C
D
E
G
H J
Lead-free
DS30217 Rev. 12 - 2 2 of 3 1N5819HW
www.diodes.com Diodes Incorporated
I
,
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 O
U
T
P
U
T
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
A
)
O
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
10 40 60 80 100 120 140
T , TERMINAL TEMPERATURE (ºC)T
Fig. 1  Forward Current Derating Curve
Single Pulse Half-Wave
60 Hz Resistive or Inductive Load
0.01
0.1